DATE
4-12

4-20

4-25

1979 Index of Presentations Made in the
Senate Committee on Human Resources and Facilities

PRESENTATION
Discussion of auto emission standards

Discussion of resolution re proposed prison in Ely

Further discussion of auto emission standards



BILL NUMBER

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

21

38

90

118

120

123

124

125

128

132

133

149

186

206

253

260

281

1979 Index of All Measures Heard in the Senate Committee

on Human Resources and Facilities

SENATE COMMITTEE

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

2-27; 3-9; 3-13; 3-22

4-11

5-8; 5-9

3-14, 3-26; 3-27; 5-1; 5-2

2-28; 3-7;, 3-9

3-26; 3-27

3-26

2-28; 3-7; 3-26

3-27; 4-11 (exhibit)

2-28; 3-7

2-28; 3-7

3-6; 3-14

5-18

2-27

3-6; 3-14

4-18

5-8; 5-9

Revised 8-2012



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

388

399

401

402

414

431

495

500

502

519

528

529

541

572

600

610

634

650

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 5-23

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 5-17

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

5-9; 5-10; 5-14

5-10

5-10

5-10

4-11

4-30; 5-1; 5-2

4-3

4-11

4-30; 5-1

4-26; 5-8; 5-9; 5-10; 5-16 pm; 5-25 am

5-2; 5-4

5-8; 5-9

5-3; 5-4; 5-16 am; 5-18; 5-21; 5-22; 5-25 am; 5-25 pm

4-30; 5-4; 5-7; 5-14

5-1

4-17

4-26

5-10



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

667

684

704

762

825

839

844

ACR.1

A.CR.6

ACR.7

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

5

20

22

23

24

25

68

69

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 3-30; 4-10; 5-24

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 3-9;5-24

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

5-1; 5-4

5-8; 5-9

5-2

5-25 am

5-21

5-16 am

5-24; 5-25 am

2-28; 3-7

3-27

2-28

1-30; 2-12

1-31; 2-6

2-13

1-17 as BDR; 1-31 jt; 2-8

1-17 as BDR; 1-25; 1-29; 1-30; 2-1, 2-26; 3-1; 3-7; 3-9

3-14, 3-26; 3-27; 5-1; 5-2

2-1

2-8; 2-12; 2-15; 2-16; 3-1



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

70

74

75

76

78

79

80

81

83

85

86

116

117

118

126

136

139

142

Human Resources and Facilities
Taxation 2-13

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 2-21; 2-26

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 2-22; 2-26

Human Resources and Facilities

1-30

2-13; 4-3

2-5; 2-6; 3-14, 4-3; 4-16

2-6; 2-7

2-6; 2-7; 4-2; 4-6

2-6; 2-7; 4-3; 4-24

2-6; 2-7

2-6; 2-7

2-7, 2-12; 2-15

4-18

2-5; 2-6

2-27, 3-1, 3-7, 3-15; 3-20; 3-27

2-7

2-13

2-8; 2-13; 2-26; 3-7

2-7

2-7;3-1



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

146

147

148

159

164

179

184

198

199

202

206

227

237

272

273

278

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 3-27

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 5-11

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 2-15

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 2-26; 2-27; 2-28; 3-6

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 3-28; 4-10

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 3-27

2-21

2-13; 2-26; 3-7; 3-13; 3-15

2-13

2-12; 2-15; 3-7; 3-22; 4-3; 4-11; 4-19

3-1; 3-22; 5-4

2-12

2-12; 2-16; 2-23; 2-26; 3-14

2-15; 5-11

3-5; 3-13

3-5; 3-8; 3-13

3-9

2-26; 3-1,; 3-7

2-26; 3-7; 3-20; 4-2; 4-5; 4-16; 4-17,; 4-26

3-21; 3-22; 3-27

3-21; 3-22; 3-27

3-9



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

284

298

303

306

325

334

337

338

344

351

371

378

407

412

414

429

434

Human Resources and Facilities 3-5; 3-8; 3-13

Human Resources and Facilities 3-13; 3-15; 3-20; 3-22

Human Resources and Facilities 3-22; 4-3

Human Resources and Facilities 3-22

Finance 4-2; 4-4; 4-23; 5-7 am; 5-19

Human Resources and Facilities 4-5; 4-16; 4-30

Finance 5-9; 5-14

Human Resources and Facilities 4-26; 5-8

Human Resources and Facilities 4-2

Finance 4-11;5-24

Human Resources and Facilities 3-30; 4-3

Human Resources and Facilities 4-2; 4-10; 4-11

Human Resources and Facilities 3-30; 4-25; 4-26

Human Resources and Facilities 4-6

Finance 4-18

Human Resources and Facilities 4-10; 5-9

Human Resources and Facilities 4-18; 4-20; 5-16 am

Human Resources and Facilities 4-10; 4-11; 4-17; 4-20; 4-27

Human Resources and Facilities 4-10

Human Resources and Facilities 4-10

Transportation 4-17; 4-26; 5-3

Human Resources and Facilities 4-18



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.C.R. 24

S.C.R. 27

441

447

450

466

467

470

471

499

527

534

535

539

540

543

554

574

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities
Finance 5-11;5-19

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

Finance 4-9 jt; 5-4; 5-7 am; 5-7 pm
Human Resources and Facilities

Human Resources and Facilities

4-19; 4-20; 5-9

4-24; 4-26

4-19; 4-20; 5-4

4-24

4-26; 4-27

4-27;5-3; 5-4

4-24; 5-4; 5-7

4-27

5-1; 5-3; 5-9

5-1

5-1

5-2

5-2; 5-10; 5-11, 5-14

5-2

3-8 as BDR; 5-7

5-11; 5-14; 5-25 am

4-9 jt; 4-27; 5-1

4-20



SJ.R. 12 Human Resources and Facilities 3-5; 3-8; 3-13

SJ.R. 13 Human Resources and Facilities 3-5; 3-8: 3-13

S.J.R. 22 Human Resources and Facilities 4-26



