1979 Index of Presentations Made in the Senate Committee on Human Resources and Facilities

DATE 4-12	PRESENTATION Discussion of auto emission standards
4-20	Discussion of resolution re proposed prison in Ely
4-25	Further discussion of auto emission standards

1979 Index of All Measures Heard in the Senate Committee on Human Resources and Facilities

BILL NUMBER	SENATE COMMITTEE	
A.B. 21	Human Resources and Facilities	2-27; 3-9; 3-13; 3-22
A.B. 38	Human Resources and Facilities	4-11
A.B. 90	Human Resources and Facilities	5-8; 5-9
A.B. 118	Human Resources and Facilities	3-14; 3-26; 3-27; 5-1; 5-2
A.B. 120	Human Resources and Facilities	2-28; 3-7; 3-9
A.B. 123	Human Resources and Facilities	3-26; 3-27
A.B. 124	Human Resources and Facilities	3-26
A.B. 125	Human Resources and Facilities	2-28; 3-7; 3-26
A.B. 128	Human Resources and Facilities	3-27; 4-11 (exhibit)
A.B. 132	Human Resources and Facilities	2-28; 3-7
A.B. 133	Human Resources and Facilities	2-28; 3-7
A.B. 149	Human Resources and Facilities	3-6; 3-14
A.B. 186	Human Resources and Facilities	5-18
A.B. 206	Human Resources and Facilities	2-27
A.B. 253	Human Resources and Facilities	3-6; 3-14
A.B. 260	Human Resources and Facilities	4-18
A.B. 281	Human Resources and Facilities	5-8; 5-9

A.B. 388	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 5-23	5-9; 5-10; 5-14
A.B. 399	Human Resources and Facilities	5-10
A.B. 401	Human Resources and Facilities	5-10
A.B. 402	Human Resources and Facilities	5-10
A.B. 414	Human Resources and Facilities	4-11
A.B. 431	Human Resources and Facilities	4-30; 5-1; 5-2
A.B. 495	Human Resources and Facilities	4-3
A.B. 500	Human Resources and Facilities	4-11
A.B. 502	Human Resources and Facilities	4-30; 5-1
A.B. 519	Human Resources and Facilities	4-26; 5-8; 5-9; 5-10; 5-16 pm; 5-25 am
A.B. 528	Human Resources and Facilities	5-2; 5-4
A.B. 529	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 5-17	5-8; 5-9
A.B. 541	Human Resources and Facilities	5-3; 5-4; 5-16 am; 5-18; 5-21; 5-22; 5-25 am; 5-25 pm
A.B. 572	Human Resources and Facilities	4-30; 5-4; 5-7; 5-14
A.B. 600	Human Resources and Facilities	5-1
A.B. 610	Human Resources and Facilities	4-17
A.B. 634	Human Resources and Facilities	4-26
A.B. 650	Human Resources and Facilities	5-10

A.B. 667	Human Resources and Facilities	5-1; 5-4
A.B. 684	Human Resources and Facilities	5-8; 5-9
A.B. 704	Human Resources and Facilities	5-2
A.B. 762	Human Resources and Facilities	5-25 am
A.B. 825	Human Resources and Facilities	5-21
A.B. 839	Human Resources and Facilities	5-16 am
A.B. 844	Human Resources and Facilities	5-24; 5-25 am
A.C.R. 1	Human Resources and Facilities	2-28; 3-7
A.C.R. 6	Human Resources and Facilities	3-27
A.C.R. 7	Human Resources and Facilities	2-28
S.B. 5	Human Resources and Facilities	1-30; 2-12
S.B. 20	Human Resources and Facilities	1-31; 2-6
S.B. 22	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 3-30; 4-10; 5-24	2-13
S.B. 23	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 3-9; 5-24	1-17 as BDR; 1-31 jt; 2-8
S.B. 24	Human Resources and Facilities	1-17 as BDR; 1-25; 1-29; 1-30; 2-1; 2-26; 3-1; 3-7; 3-9
S.B. 25	Human Resources and Facilities	3-14; 3-26; 3-27; 5-1; 5-2
S.B. 68	Human Resources and Facilities	2-1
S.B. 69	Human Resources and Facilities	2-8; 2-12; 2-15; 2-16; 3-1

S.B. 70	Human Resources and Facilities Taxation 2-13	1-30
S.B. 74	Human Resources and Facilities	2-13; 4-3
S.B. 75	Human Resources and Facilities	2-5; 2-6; 3-14; 4-3; 4-16
S.B. 76	Human Resources and Facilities	2-6; 2-7
S.B. 78	Human Resources and Facilities	2-6; 2-7; 4-2; 4-6
S.B. 79	Human Resources and Facilities	2-6; 2-7; 4-3; 4-24
S.B. 80	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 2-21; 2-26	2-6; 2-7
S.B. 81	Human Resources and Facilities	2-6; 2-7
S.B. 83	Human Resources and Facilities	2-7; 2-12; 2-15
S.B. 85	Human Resources and Facilities	4-18
S.B. 86	Human Resources and Facilities	2-5; 2-6
S.B. 116	Human Resources and Facilities	2-7
S.B. 117	Human Resources and Facilities	2-27; 3-1; 3-7; 3-15; 3-20; 3-27
S.B. 118	Human Resources and Facilities	2-7
S.B. 126	Human Resources and Facilities	2-13
S.B. 136	Human Resources and Facilities	2-8; 2-13; 2-26; 3-7
S.B. 139	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 2-22; 2-26	2-7
S.B. 142	Human Resources and Facilities	2-7; 3-1

S.B. 146	Human Resources and Facilities 2-21
S.B. 147	Human Resources and Facilities 2-13; 2-26; 3-7; 3-13; 3-15 Finance 3-27
S.B. 148	Human Resources and Facilities 2-13
S.B. 159	Human Resources and Facilities 2-12; 2-15; 3-7; 3-22; 4-3; 4-11; 4-19
S.B. 164	Human Resources and Facilities 3-1; 3-22; 5-4 Finance 5-11
S.B. 179	Human Resources and Facilities 2-12 Finance 2-15
S.B. 184	Human Resources and Facilities 2-12; 2-16; 2-23; 2-26; 3-14
S.B. 198	Human Resources and Facilities 2-15; 5-11 Finance 2-26; 2-27; 2-28; 3-6
S.B. 199	Human Resources and Facilities 3-5; 3-13
S.B. 202	Human Resources and Facilities 3-5; 3-8; 3-13
S.B. 206	Human Resources and Facilities 3-9 Finance 3-28; 4-10
S.B. 227	Human Resources and Facilities 2-26; 3-1; 3-7
S.B. 237	Human Resources and Facilities 2-26; 3-7; 3-20; 4-2; 4-5; 4-16; 4-17; 4-26
S.B. 272	Human Resources and Facilities 3-21; 3-22; 3-27
S.B. 273	Human Resources and Facilities 3-21; 3-22; 3-27
S.B. 278	Human Resources and Facilities 3-9 Finance 3-27

S.B. 284	Human Resources and Facilities	3-5; 3-8; 3-13
S.B. 298	Human Resources and Facilities	3-13; 3-15; 3-20; 3-22
S.B. 303	Human Resources and Facilities	3-22; 4-3
S.B. 306	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 4-2; 4-4; 4-23; 5-7 am; 5-19	
S.B. 325	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 5-9; 5-14	4-5; 4-16; 4-30
S.B. 334	Human Resources and Facilities	4-26; 5-8
S.B. 337	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 4-11; 5-24	4-2
S.B. 338	Human Resources and Facilities	3-30; 4-3
S.B. 344	Human Resources and Facilities	4-2; 4-10; 4-11
S.B. 351	Human Resources and Facilities	3-30; 4-25; 4-26
S.B. 371	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 4-18	4-6
S.B. 378	Human Resources and Facilities	4-10; 5-9
S.B. 407	Human Resources and Facilities	4-18; 4-20; 5-16 am
S.B. 412	Human Resources and Facilities	4-10; 4-11; 4-17; 4-20; 4-27
S.B. 414	Human Resources and Facilities	4-10
S.B. 429	Human Resources and Facilities Transportation 4-17; 4-26; 5-3	4-10
S.B. 434	Human Resources and Facilities	4-18

S.B. 441	Human Resources and Facilities	4-19; 4-20; 5-9
S.B. 447	Human Resources and Facilities	4-24; 4-26
S.B. 450	Human Resources and Facilities	4-19; 4-20; 5-4
S.B. 466	Human Resources and Facilities	4-24
S.B. 467	Human Resources and Facilities	4-26; 4-27
S.B. 470	Human Resources and Facilities Finance 5-11; 5-19	4-27; 5-3; 5-4
S.B. 471	Human Resources and Facilities	4-24; 5-4; 5-7
S.B. 499	Human Resources and Facilities	4-27
S.B. 527	Human Resources and Facilities	5-1; 5-3; 5-9
S.B. 534	Human Resources and Facilities	5-1
S.B. 535	Human Resources and Facilities	5-1
S.B. 539	Human Resources and Facilities	5-2
S.B. 540	Human Resources and Facilities	5-2; 5-10; 5-11; 5-14
S.B. 543	Human Resources and Facilities	5-2
S.B. 554	Human Resources and Facilities	3-8 as BDR; 5-7
S.B. 574	Human Resources and Facilities	5-11; 5-14; 5-25 am
S.C.R. 24	Finance 4-9 jt; 5-4; 5-7 am; 5-7 pm Human Resources and Facilities	
S.C.R. 27	Human Resources and Facilities	4-20

S.J.R. 12	Human Resources and Facilities 3-5; 3-8; 3-13
S.J.R. 13	Human Resources and Facilities 3-5; 3-8; 3-13
S.J.R. 22	Human Resources and Facilities 4-26